GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3564
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.07.2019
Shifting of NIT
3564. SHRI TIRATH SINGH RAWAT:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is aware that the land for construction of permanent complex for the proposed National Institute of Technology (NIT) in Paudi district, Uttarakhand run in the ITI campus, Srinagar, temporarily has been selected in village Sumaadi;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to shift the Institute at some other place and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is formulating any action plan to construct the proposed institute at vilage Sumaadi, Pauri Garhwal; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(a): Yes Sir, Government of Uttarakhand has allotted land in village Sumaadi for the establishment of permanent campus of NIT Uttarakhand.

(b): No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(c) & (d): Plan for construction of permanent campus at Sumaadi for housing NIT Uttarakhand is under process.
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